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Agenda

Budget worlGhop of the
Captiva Erosion Prevention District

11513 Andy Rosse Lane, Unit 4, Captiva, Florida 33924
July 9, 2013 @ 1PM

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Budget

a) Proposed 2013/2014 Budget

b) 2013 Taxable Property Value

c) Millage Rate

. Current Year t2l13 Rate (.3064)

o Rolled Back Rate (.3124)

4. CommissionerComments

Adjourn



Dr.(#1
flxl2013

CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION OISTRICT

PROPOSED GENERAT BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR ENDING 9/30/2014

Proj..tcd Total
Sept 30,2013

Annual Budget

2012-2013

Proposed

Incfease
(Decrease)

Proposed Budget
2013-2014

33',7,761

Ordinary Incom./Exp.nsa

Income

Ad Valorcm TEx

Ad Valorcm t xcs

Ad Vdorcm pcnaltics collcctcd

Tot6l Ad Valorem Tax

Gross Profit

Expens€

Administrativr cxpensls

Advcrtising

Boord mccting cxpcnsrs

Copier lcasa axpcns!

Duas snd subscrilions

Equipmrnt Rcntsl

GrrFml insurancc

NcwSlcttcr erecnsa

Offrce cxpense

Postagc

Rant axpcnsr

Rcp6irs

Tclcphone

Travel and pcr dicm

Utilities

356,350

189

356,350

r89

Calc for zero budget

saly, plus 200
per revlew prior year

1r.3.47mo plus overages
per.eview prloryear

Bolf cart rental
Per pollcy revlew FMIT 7,300

wF 260 + est lncrease
per revlew prior year

Per revlew Prlor year

saly

saly

per.eview prio. year

per review pdo, year

per revlew prlor year

ely
Webslte 150/qtr, server

150/mo, est, repalrs

0 356.0r6 (18,255)

0

Interest income - Other

Other income

Total lncom€

356,540

45

6,37s

356,540

46

6,315

0

0

356,0r6

I,100

317,761

I,100

338,861

(r 8,255)

0

(18,2s5)362,96t 0 362,961 357,1l6

362,96t

3,846

1,014

2,180

299

I I,092

l:90
2,641

l u36
884

2,083

362.961 357,1r6 338,86r

t,500

2,600

3,800

500

17,100

3,000

4,000

10,000

I,600

3,700

(18,2s5)0

2135

156

t,356

0

0

3,435

206

t,996

250

0

3,500

1,200

3,000

2,000

4,000

3,700

600

2,400

250

4,000

200

(600)

(600)

(1,750)

0

I,000

5U

540

250

0

1,792

r,300

r,300

200

5,545

l r00
I,100

400

452

400

'7,618

2,374

3,4E0

499

16,637

2,490

3,141

I1,836

1,336

10,000

3,400

4,725

s00

17,100

3,500

4J00
8,000

1,600

( r,500)

(t00)
(e2s)

0

0

(500)

(400)

2,000

0

Websitc & Computcr Maintcnnnc!

Totsl Adminjsfativ€ cxpensca

2,483 3,700 0

40,1'n 17.630 5t,400 70,625 65,750 (4,87s)

Page I of2

Actual
Oct'12 - May l3

Prqeclcd
June I' Sep 30



7llt2i,t,
CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT

PROPOSED GENERAT BUDGET

FtscAL YEAR Er'iOrNG 9/30/2014

A$ual
Oct'12 - May l3

Projectedry Projecrcd Total.ry Proposed Budget
2013-2014

4,000

Annual Budget

2012-2013

t'roposed

Increasc
(DccrcasG)

Caprtal outlay

E4uipmcnt purchases

Total Capitrl ouday

Conrulting and Professiona.l Fces

Consulting

Professional Fees

Total Cohsulting and Professional Fees

Cost ofc.llccting Ad Valorcm

Propcrty tax apprailcI facs

T6x collector commissions

Totd Cost ofc.llcctiry Ad Valorcm

Contingency

Operating Reserves

Total Contingcncy

Total Expense

Net Ordinary lncomc

Net Income

4,000

computers 2,000, server

0 sofirare 1,000. misc 10000

0

0

0

0

0 4,000 4,000 0

69,748

15,887

39,856

10,000

109,604

25,887

t35,572

56,500

125,546

52,900

(10,026) HWA plus 5%
Audlt 10,400, 1/2 AcctS

(3,600) 17,500, LeBal 25,000

7,155

10,380

85,635 49,856 ll5,49l 192,072 l't8,446

I I,000

'79,665

0

0

3,22s

-?,t 

55_

10,380

7,500

3,500

7,500

(13,626)

246 Per proposal involce

0 saly

136,785 t47,t5t 283,936

10,754

79,665

35"t,\6 338,861 (r 8,25s)

0

146

0

0

0
_l:g_

79,665
_l:g_

19,665 19.665 19,665 0

226,115 ( r 47,l5l ) '79,025 000

_______4!.s (l47,rs l) '79,025 000

PaEe 2 of 2



7&2013
CAPTIVA €ROSION PREVENTION OISTRICT

PROPOSED CAPTIAL PROJECTS BUOGET

FISCAL YEAR ENDING 9/30/2014

Oct l,'12 - May 3l Jure l- Scpt l0
Projc.r.d Tolsl
Scpr 10,2013

AMual BudSet

2012-2013

Proposcd

Budget
2013-2014

Proposcd

Incraas€
(Drc.case)

Ordinary lncornc./Expcnsc

IncoInc

Contrib. P.O. - Loon ftocccds

Grait Incarnc - Fcdcrsl

9,600,000

5,623,t32

35,1%

9,600,000

5,623,132

Grant Incomc - Lcal
Crrant Incomc - Statc

Intercst Incomc I,075

l0l,487

3,900,000

2,469,733
200

3,935,196

2,469,733

1,215

6,5442E4

4,500,000

s00

947,O@

700,000

s00

county cost Sh.B s.nlb.l, TOc
(5,557,284) c..nt

(3,800,000) cort sh!r. s.nrb.l & opiv!

20,000

79,655

t2t,4E7
79,655

160,000
't9,66s

120,0m
79,665

Ert IGt r.v.nu. - prcl.<t 3t.tha
(40,000) nd

391,096 383,951

(8,000,000)

(7,145) irnal lor 2cros-2006 prci.d

Parking lot rcvcnuc

Rrsdvas - Gcncol
Special AJsrssmcnts

Special Assrssmrnts Principal
Spccial Asscssmrnt Refunds

Special Assessmcnls - Intcrcst

Total Special Asscssments

Tot6l Income

Expensa

Advertising
Annusl memb.rships & fees

Bank service chaBes

Blind Pass project

Blind pass

Total Blind Pass projccr

403,283

(4,38s)

420,01l

403,283

(4,385)

2t,t l3
420,01 r

15,780,901 6,469,588 22,250,489

32,000

19,692,515 2,282,882 07,409,634)

,000

,000

I,000
1,000

95

1,000

1,000

r,000

I,000

8,100

95

32,000 32,000 (23.9OO) P.r,.h.dul.

Cost of Assrssmcnt Collections

Engineering (CP)

Engineering - Ncw Pcrmit Application (CPE)

lnsumnce

Parking lot expcnscs

Mobi Mat

ParkinS Machine

Parkin8 maintansnc€

Portablc loilets
Sslcs tlx cxp€nsa

Total Parking lot exp€nses

32,000

1,800

48,791

r 1.000

4,300

t,800
3s,000

138,693

12,808

(13,793) s.r! Hrrborflsur!

138,693 P.r!.op. otwo*
1,m8 8ta hcEa3. ov.r.Gturl

(4,300) No porch.r.s h u-14

15,000 N.wm.chlh.

5,000 ahd., Fr.nt & phon.

440 (970/mo), r,oao !upp[.!

(2,000) 6* or Ewi@

1,7 t4
r 1,906

I1,859

4249

32,000

20,000

I,100

1s,000

(23,900)

't2,822

4,"t21

5,062

26,854

4,378
2,098

r,200

17200

6,819

6,24

t72&
?J00
9200

t7,u0
7,500

120O

7.6',76 34.529 38,200 47,340 9,140

Page I of2

8,000,000

r6e70 _LlJ!g_ _!41408,066 395,717 (12,350)

32,000

1,7t4
3l,906

I t,859

4,249



7/1201,

t03,3't2

I'rojcctcd
Junc l- S.pt 30

Amual BudSct

2012-2013

Proposed

BudSet

2013-20t4

Proposrd

(D.crGase)

Professional Fecs

Projcct Consult nt
Total Project Management Support

65,182
37,590

32,000

21,480

91,182
59,070

100,000

64,444

63,500

61,62

FSBPS 6,000, L.a.l 25,@0,.ccr
(36,5m) 17,500, v!: 1,25olmo

3,218 BwA 5,370+ 5x

Prcject M8nagehent Suppon

Renourishment 2013/14

Bidding, Nlgotiation & Award
Bond Attomcy Fces

Captiva Biological Assassmcnt

Prclirh Pla$,?crmiB/FDEP NTP
Prc{onstruct Survryr}r Monito
Monitoring - Se6 Turtle & Shorc Bird
Post Conlfuct Suvay & Rcport
Mobilization, Dredgin& & Fill
Pra, During & Post Cons Survey

Constsuction Servi@ (CP&E) Captiva
GcncEl Project Admin (CP&E)

ConsEuction Servic.s (CP&E) - Sanibel

Dune Vegatation - D€sign

Dunc Vegahrion
EnSinaaring Contin8ency

Econ. Study & Apportionm.nt Plan

t ng Range Plan Updat

Total Renourishment 20 I 3/14

rE,39r

15,760

3,674
35,657

47,250

15,000

1s,000

t3,342
17,366

96,336

r00,699
124,226

15,621,253

350,000

53,480

24,026

24,026

674

156,852

t6,329,234

235

l,6,414,226

t64,444 131.t62

15,000

(33,282)

(13,121,253)

(3s0,0o0)

119,625

5,535

47,515

5,@4
165,000

29,650

20,000
(7,958)

18,391

t 5,760

3,674

35,651

47,250

24,026

(15,0O0)

(13,342)

(17,366)

(96,336)

(69,702)

!..nlb.l 6tlir.t. - c.ptlv.

Plplni Plor.r & Tutl. . SCCa

rubdlvld.d ln n.w .crou.tr

Ert. b$.d on pdor cohtr..t

16,329,234

16,450,200

2,161

1,348

8,968

30,997

124.226

2,500,000

119,625

6,535

47,515

5,004

r65,000
29,6s0

20,000

1,000

16,362,190 3,064,552

600 3,361

2,022
5,400

l,910
5,400

2,028 118 r.t.lncr.ar.
16,610,1l0 140,456 I6,750,566 16,66't;737 3,448,883 (13218,8s4)

r\et Ordinarv Income

Other Expcnsc

D€bit Sarvicc - IntcrEst

Total Other Expensc

(829209') 6,329,t32 5,499,921 3,024,7 t8 (1,166,001) (4,190,779)

00 0 0

Net Income (829,209) 5,499,923 3,024,',778 14,170,179)

Pag.2 ofz

CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION OIsTRICT

PROPOSED CAPIIAL PROJECTS BUOGET

FISCAI, Y€AR €NDING 9/30/2014

Ocl l,'12 - May 3l
Projcctcd Tolol
Scpt 30, 20I3

Rent

Stomgc ofrecor&
Total ExpcNe

235
(t3,291 ,638)

180,000 180,000 Loan amorttration

r80,000

---!32e-12-
___.0.,146!9]r



Taxable Value

L,zrt,393,20L

Levied at 100%

5% DISCOUNT

July 9, 2013 Budget Workshop

FYE 2014 Calculations

37!,L77

352,6t2

18,559

Rolled Back Rate

o.3LZ4

95% Rule

Prior Millaqe Rate 12113

0.3064

378,439

359,517

18,922



Year: 2013 County: LEE

Principal Authority:
CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION

Taxing Authority:
CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION

1
ls your taxing authority a municipality or independent special district that has levied ad
valorem taxes for less than 5 years?

Yes No 0)

2. Current year rolled-back rate from Current Year Form DR420, Line l6 0.3124 per S l,000 t2)

3. Prior year maximum millage rate with a majority vote from 2012 Form DR-420MM, Line '13 per 5'1,0000.3064 (3)

4 (4)Prior year operating millage rate fiom Current Year Form DR420, Line l0 per S 1,0000.30@

lf Line 4 is equal to or gtwrter than Line 3, skip to Line 11. lf less, continue to Line 5.

Adjust rolled-back rate based on prior year majority-vote maximum millage rate

5. s 0 (s)Prior year final gross taxable valuefrom Current Year Form DR-420, Line 7

6. (6)Prior year maximum ad valorem proceeds with majority vote
s 0

7
Amount, ifany, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an obligation
measured by a dedicated increment value from Current Year Form DR-420 Line l2 s o

8. Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds with majority vote 5 0 (8)

9. (e)Adjusted current year taxable value from Current Year form DR-42o Line 15 s o

(10)'10 Adjusted current year rolled-back rate per 51,0000.0000

Colculate maximum milloge levy

11. per 51,000o.3124
Rolled-back rate to be used for maximum millage levy calculation

('12)12 Adjustment for change in per capita Florida personal income

(13)Majority vote maximum millage rate allowed

(14)Two-thirds vote maximum millage rate allowed 0.3495 per $1,0o0

per S 1,000o.3124 (1s)i5 Current year proposed millage rate

(16)Minimum vote iequired to leyy proposed millage: (Check one)

a. Majority vote of the governing body: Checkhereif Line15 is less than or equalto Line 13. The maximum millage rate is equal

to the majority vote maximum rate.

b. Two-thirds vote ofgoverning body: CheckhereifLinel5islessthanorequaltoLinel4butgreaterthanLinel3.The
maximum millage rate is equalto proposed rate.

c. Unanimous vote ofthe governing body, or 3/4 vote if nine members or more: Check here if Line 15 is greater than Line '14.

The maximum millage rate is equalto the proposed rate.

! d. Referendum: The maximum millage rate is equal to the proposed rate

(17117
The selection on Line l6 allows a maximum millage rate of per Sl,oooo.3177

(18)r,2r'1,393,20rs18 Current year gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420, Line 4

STll P

ffi Print Form

D[ I'.tRTV.[\ T
r)F RT\JtNLIE

MAXIMUM MITLAGE LEVY CALCULATION
PRELIMINARY DISCLOSURE

For municipal governments, counties, and special districts

DR.42OMM.P
R. 5/r 2

Rule 12D16.002
Florida Admini*rative Code

Effective I l/12

Continued on page 2

Reset Form

a
F YES

(7t

('ll)

1 .0169

i3. ulttDlPd L 0.3177 per 51,000

14.

'16.

tr



DR-42OMM-P
R.s/12
Page 2

19. Current year proposed taxes 5 374,49 (1e)

20.
Totaltaxes levied at the maximum millage rate

s 384,860 (20)

DEPENDENT SPEC'AL DISIRICIS AI\ID ilSTUS STOP HERE. S,G,VA,VD SUBMIT.

21.
Enter the current year proposed taxes ofalldependent special districts & MSTUS levying
a millage s 0 (21)

Total current year proposed taxes 374,439

Enter the taxes at the maximum millage of all dependent special districts & MSTUs
levying a millage

s 0

24 Totaltaxes at maximum millage rate 5 384,860 124)

Total Maximum Versus Totol Taxes Levied

25
Aretotal current year proposed taxes on Line 22 equalto or less than totaltaxes at the
maximum millage rate on Line 24? (Check one)

NO (2s)

5
I
G
,v

H
E

R

E

Taxing Authority Certification
lcertirythe millages and rates are correct tothe best of my knowledge. The millages
comply with the provisions of s. 200,065 and the provisions of either s. 200.071 or s.

200.081, F.5.

Signature of Chief Administrative Officer: Date :

Title :

James Boyle, BOARD CHAIRMAN

Contact Name and contact Title:
KATHLEEN ROOKER, ADMINI'TRATOR

Mailing Address

PO BOX 36s

Physical Address:
11513 ANDY ROSSE LANE, Unit 4

city, state zip :

CAPTIVA ISLAND, FL 33924

Phone Number :

239472-2472

Fax Number :

23*4724037

lnstructions on page 3

Taxing Authority:
CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION

STO P

5 (22\

Total Maximum Taxes

(23)

EIYEs

Complete and submit this form DR-42OMM-P, Moximum Milloge Levy Colculotion-Preliminoty Disclosure, to
your property appruiser with the fotm DR-420, Certification of Toxable Volue.



Year: 2Ol3 County: LEE

SECTION I : COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER
,|

Current yeartaxable value of real property for operating purposes 5 1,199,287,763 (1)

2 Current year taxable value of personal prop€rty for operating purposes 't2.'t05,438 (2)

3 Current yeartaxable value ofcentrally assessed property for operating purposes s (3)

4 Culrent year gross taxable value for operating purposes 5 1 ,21 1 ,393,201 (4)

5

Current year net new taxable value (Add new construction, additiont rehabilildtive
improvements increasing assessed value by at least '100%, annexations, and tangible
personal property value over I 15% ofthe previous year's value. Subtract deletions.)

s 3,677,359 (s)

6. Current year adjusted taxable value s 1,207,715,842

Prior year FINAL gross taxable value from prior year applicable Form DR-403 series 5 1,231,232,493 (7)

8.
Does the taxing authority include tax increment financing areas? lf yes, enter number
of worksheets (DR-420T|F) attached. lf none, enter 0 ! YEs NO

Number

0
(8)

9
Does the taxing authority levy a voted debt service millage or a millage voted for 2

years or less under s. 9(b), Article Vll, state Constitution? lfyes, enter the number of
DR42ODEBT , Cettification of Voted Debt Milloge forms attached. lf none, enter 0

E YEs NO
Number

0

SIGN
HERE

Property Appraiser Certification I certify the taxable values above are correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Property Appraiser :

Electronically Certifi ed by Property Appraiser

SECTION ll : COMPLETED BYTAXING AUTHORITY
lf this portion ofthe form is not completed in FULL your taxing authority will be denied TRIM certification and

possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the tax year. lf any line is not applicable, enter +.

10
Prior year operating millage levy 0.3064 Per 51,000 (10)

Prior year ad valorem proceeds 5 (11)

12.
Amount. if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence ofan obligation measured by a
dedi(ated increment value

s 0 (12)

Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds 5 377,250 (13)

14. Dedicated increment value, if any s 0 (14)

l5 Adjusted current year taxable value 5 1,207,715,442 (l s)

16 Current year rolled-back rate (16)

Current year proposed operating millage rate 0.3124 per 51000 (17)

'18 Total taxes to be levied at proposed millage rate
$

37 8,439
(18)

ffi Print Form

D[ I'ARI\ I[ \ T
Oi eEVtr\Ut

CERTIFICATION OF TAXABTE VALUE
DR-420
R.St12

Rule 12F16.002
Florida Administrative Code

Effective I l/12

Continued on page 2

Reset Form

Principal Authority:
CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION

Taxing Authority :

CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION

5

0

t Ltne 2 Dlus Ltne 3

(6)

7.

(e)

Date :

6/28/2013 4:3s PM

t\tPd then use odiastea

11. 377,250

13.

UILIL 0.3124 per 51000

17.

t t

livided



DR42O
R. st12
Page 2

19.
TYPE of principal authority (check one) ! county lndependent Special District

f] Municipality ! Water Management District

(1e)

20.
Applicable taxing authority (check one) PrincipalAuthority I DependentSpecialDistrict

! Water Management District Basin

(20)

21. ls millage levied in more than one county? (check one) ! Yes No (21)

DEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND MSTUS STOP HERE. SIGN AND SUBMIT

22 Enter the total adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds ofthe principal authority, all
dependent special districts, and MSTUS levying a millage. s 377,250 122)

23. Current year aggregate rolled-back rate ) t U o.3124 per S 1,0o0 (23)

24. Current year aggregate rolled-back taxes 5 378,439 (24\

Entertotal ofall operating ad valorem taxes proposed to be levied by the principal
taxing authority, all dependent districts, and MSTUs, if any. s 37A,439 (2s)

Current year proposed aggregate millage rate . (26)

27.
Current year proposed rate as a percent change of rolled-back rate

. ninus'l : , ,
o.oo o/o 127)

First public
budget hearing

Date
.llme 

: Place :

s
I

G

N

H

E

R

E

Taxing Authority Certification
I certiry the mlllages and rates are correct to the best of my knowledge.
The millages comply with the provisions of s. 200.065 and the provisions of
either s. 200.071 or s. 200.081, F.S.

signature ofChief Administrative Officer : Date

T',itle :

James Boyle, BOARD CHAIRMAN

Contact Name and Contact l'itle:
KATHLEEN ROOKER, ADMINISTRATOR

Mailing Address:
PO BOX 36s

Physical Address :

I 1513 ANDY RO55E LANE, Unit 4

City, state, Zip :
CAPTIVA ISLAND, FL 33924

Phone Number :

239472-2472

Fax Number :

239472-0037

lnstructions on page 3

E M5TU

SIlt P

)q

26. divided by Line 4, multiplied 0.3124 per $1,000


